### As Adopted by the House

# 132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

H. R. No. 593

16

17

26

#### **Representatives Ryan, Householder**

### A RESOLUTION

Honoring Krista Trent as a 2018 Milken Educator.

WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the	1
132nd General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to extend special	2
congratulations to Krista Trent on receiving a 2018 Milken	3
Educator Award from the Milken Family Foundation; and	4
WHEREAS, Motivated by a deep concern for young people, Krista	5
Trent has excelled at making learning enjoyable for the students	6
in her classroom. A fourth-grade teacher at Thornville Elementary	7
School, she has encouraged many youth to develop their scholastic	8
abilities and has instilled within them an appreciation of the	9
importance of education that will benefit them throughout their	10
lives; and	11
WHEREAS, Krista Trent's unstinting contributions to the field	12
of education have earned her the genuine respect and gratitude of	13
everyone with whom she has been associated. Her work stands as the	14
hallmark of good citizenship, and her outstanding impact on the	15

everyone with whom she has been associated. Her work stands as the hallmark of good citizenship, and her outstanding impact on the next generation of Ohio's leaders is truly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, Education is vital to our nation's continued 18 economic and social well-being, and as the need for global 19 learning and understanding increases, so do the demands placed 20 upon our system of education. Able educators such as Krista Trent 21 have consistently and effectively met these demands, and we are 22 certain that she will continue in her unwavering commitment to 23 helping students become capable, well-rounded individuals; 24 therefore be it 25

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the House of

#### H. R. No. 593 As Adopted by the House

## Representatives of the 132nd General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting 27 this Resolution, pay tribute to Krista Trent on this recent 28 accolade and look to her future with optimism; and be it further 29 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the House of Representatives 30 transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Krista 31 Trent. 32

#### Page 2